

Kadi Sarva Vishwavidyalaya (Managed by Sarva Vidyalaya Kelavani Mandal)



KSV Gyanotsav - 2024

National Conference on Multidisciplinary Approaches on Technology and Applications NCMATA-2024

Organized by

Faculty of Computer Science, LDRP Campus, Sector-15, KH-5, Gandhinagar-382015

ANNOUNCEMENT

Paper Submissions Deadline

• 20th December, 2023

Paper Submission

• Paper can be sent through Email: ncmata@ksv.ac.in.

Paper Publication

 Conference Proceedings Publication with ISBN

Conference Website

https://ncmata.ksv.ac.in

FEES DETAILS

| Category | Presenter | Attendee |
|---------------------------|-----------|----------|
| Student/ Research Scholar | 1000/- | 1500/- |
| Academics | 1500/- | 2000/- |
| Industry | 2500/- | 3000/- |

Committee

Chief Patron

Shri. Vallabhbhai M. Patel

Chairman, Sarva Vidyalaya Kelavani Mandal, Kadi & Gandhinagar.

President, Kadi Sarva Vishwavidyalaya, Gandhinagar

Gujarat, India.

8th, 9th and 10th February 2024

About the Conference - "KSV Gyanotsav 2024" (NCMATA-2024)

- A National Conference on Multidisciplinary Approaches on Technology and Applications.
- Aims to gather leading Academicians, Scientists, students, and Research scholars Nation wide.
- Facilitates the exchange of experiences and research findings in Engineering, Sciences, Technology & Management.
- Prominent multidisciplinary forum for presenting breakthroughs, trends, and practical solutions.

About Kadi Sarva Vishwavidyalaya

- Established by Gujarat State Government Act 21 of 2007 in May 2007.
- Approved by UGC (ref f. 9-18/2008(cpp-1) 19 March 2009).
- Objectives include providing need-based education, contemporary courses, and fostering higher economic growth through researchbased activities.
- Committed to inclusive education with futuristic technologies and experienced human resources.

Convener

Dr. Rupesh Vyas

Dean Faculty of Computer Science, Kadi Sarva Vishwavidyalaya.

Co-Convener

Dr. Bhadresh Pandya

Head of the Department M.Sc. IT. Shri M. M. Patel Institute of Sciences. and Research.

Coordinators

Dr. Bhavesh Kataria Mr. Rakesh Patel Dr. Richa Mehta Dr. Nidhi Divecha Mr. Mahendra Khambhalia



Co-Patron

Dr. Suryakrishna Mantrala Registrar.

Kadi Sarva Vishwavidyalaya, Gandhinagar

The conference features Keynote Speakers, Guests Speakers, along with Oral Presentations. For details, visit :- ncmata.ksv.ac.in. For inquiries, contact ncmata@ksv.ac.in Mo :- +91- 7096309000

Dr. Gargi Rajpara (I/C) Director.

Kadi Sarva Vishwavidyalaya, Gandhinagar

Patron